# 504977509 06/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5024255

IATURE OF CONVEY		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
<b>CONVEYING PARTY</b>	' DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
CASPAR TITUS BOL	.SMAN		06/13/2018			
RAYMOND MOGELIN			01/14/2018			
RASMUS VOSS	01/22/2018					
PATRICK LINTHORS	01/31/2018					
ANDREAS TIEFENAL	05/29/2018					
NICOLAAS MARIA JO	01/19/2018					
PETER RIETMAN	01/17/2018					
GERARDUS JOHANI	01/22/2018					
VIKTOR KLYMKO	02/01/2018					
TOMASZ GRZECZYNSKI			01/10/2018			
Street Address: City:		URUSAVENUE 143 DOFDDORP				
State/Country:		INTHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	2132 [	2132 LS				
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBE		1 Number				
Property Type Application Number:		Number				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 247161-000202USPT

504977509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS				
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Swindells/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018				
Total Attachments: 11					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page1.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page2.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page3.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page4.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page5.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page6.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page7.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page8.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment#page9.tif					
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment	#page10.tif				
source=247161-202USPT - Assignment	#page11.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CASPAR TITUS BOLSMAN, RAYMOND MÖGELIN, RASMUS VOSS, PATRICK LINTHORST, ANDREAS TIEFENAU, NICOLAAS MARIA JOZEF STOFFELS, PETER RIETMAN, GERARDUS JOHANNES FRANCISCUS THEODORUS VAN DER BEEK, VIKTOR KLYMKO and TOMASZ GRZECZYNSKI, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "A RECEIVER ASSEMBLY", for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on December 15, 2017 as Application No. 15/843.670; and

WHEREAS, SONION NEDERLAND B.V. of Taurusavenue 143, 2132 LS, Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

4834-6909-4744.1

Fage 1 of []

247161/000202USFT

## ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000202USPT

Customer Number: 70001

Executed this 13 day of <u>JUANE</u>, 2018. <u>Canyon</u> Name: Caspar Titus Bolsman

4834-6909-4744 1

Page 2 of 11

247161/000202USPT

## ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000202USPT

## Customer Number: 70001

Executed this set day of 201 Name: Raymond Mögelin 3

4834-6909-4744.1

Page 3 of 11

247161/000202USPT

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000202USPT

Executed this 2.2\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 201\$

..... Name: **Rasmus Voss** 

......

Page 4 of 11

247161/000202038/1

Customer N	lumber: 70001	Docket No	ASSIGNMENT 5. 247163-99894202USPT
Exe	uted this <u>31</u> day of januar ( Name: P	2018	<u>44</u>
		REEL	PATENT 046202 FRAME: 0664

Executed this 29 day of Mac., 2018. 71 Name: Andreas Tiefenau

4834-6909-4744\_1

Page 6 of 11

247161/000202USPT

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000202USPT

.....

Executed this 19 day of JANUARy 2018 Mighter Mighter

Name: Nicolaas Maria Mzef Stoffels

4834-6909-4744,1

Page ? of 11

247161/000202USPT

PATENT REEL: 046202 FRAME: 0666

33

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000202USPT

Executed this <u>AZ</u> day of <u>January</u> \_\_, 201\$

Name: Peter Rietman

4834-6909-4744.1

Page 8 of 11

247161/000202USPT

## ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000202USPT

Executed this 2.2 day of January, 2018 فالتحمد ويتقتبني Name: Gerardus Minimies Franciscus Theodorus Van Der Beek

4834-6909-4744.1

......

Page 9 of 11

247161/000202USPT

Executed this 1 day of February, 2017.8

Mota My Mup Name: Viktor Klymko

4834-6909-4744.1

Page 10 of 11

247161/000202USPT

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 247161-0000202USPT

Executed this <u>19</u> day of <u>Jam</u>, 201**2** <u>Jam</u>, 201**2** Name: Tomasz G/zeczynski 

4834-(399-4744.1

Page 11 of 11

247161/00202USPT

PATENT REEL: 046202 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 06/26/2018**